Extra-Curricular Activities 286,475   -   -   (286,475)
Food Services 435,243   84,000   492,523   141,280
Interest and Fees on Long-Term Debt 131,589   -   -   (131,589)

TOTAL GOVERNMENTAL ACTIVITIES 9,565,530$   239,043$   4,966,628$   (4,359,859)

GENERAL REVENUES
   Property Taxes, Levied for General Purposes 168,979
   Property Taxes, Levied for Capital Projects 54,869
   Aids and Payments from the State 3,564,996
   Unrestricted Investment Earnings 1,021

TOTAL GENERAL REVENUES 3,789,865

Change in Net Position (569,994)

Net Position - Beginning (Originally Stated) 1,290,262

Prior Period Adjustment - See Note 15 121,902

Net Position - Beginning (Restated) 1,412,164

Net Position - Ending 842,170$

Program Revenues

ST. JOHN PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 3
BALANCE SHEET – GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

JUNE 30, 2021

See Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

-14-

(Nonmajor) Total

General Building Food Service Governmental
Fund Fund Fund Funds

ASSETS
Cash 986,171$   322,603$   325,951$   1,634,725$
Prepaid Insurance 98,622   -   -   98,622
Property Taxes Receivable (Net) 21,016   5,170 -   26,186
Due from Other Funds -   29,936   -   29,936
Due from State 1,515,133   23   -   1,515,156
Due from Other Local Governments 32,626 -   -   32,626

TOTAL ASSETS 2,653,568$   357,732$   325,951$   3,337,251$

LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable 96,649$   5,223$   7,462$   109,334$
Accrued Payroll and Benefits 49,404   -   -   49,404
Due to Other Funds 29,936   -   -   29,936

TOTAL LIABILITIES 175,989   5,223   7,462   188,674

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Unavailable Revenue - Uncollected Taxes 18,978 4,716 -   23,694

TOTAL DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES 18,978   4,716   -   23,694

FUND BALANCES
Nonspendable - Prepaids 98,622   -   -   98,622
Restricted for:

Building Fund -   347,793   -   347,793
Student Activities 86,533   -   -   86,533

Committed -   -   318,489 318,489
Unassigned 2,273,446   -   -   2,273,446

TOTAL FUND BALANCES 2,458,601   347,793   318,489   3,124,883

TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS OF
RESOURCES, AND FUND BALANCES 2,653,568$   357,732$   325,951$   3,337,251$

ST. JOHN PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 3
RECONCILIATION OF THE BALANCE SHEET OF GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS TO

THE STATEMENT OF NET POSITION
JUNE 30, 2021

See Notes to the Basic Financial Statements

-15-

Total fund balances - governmental funds 3,124,883$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the statement of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources and therefore are not
reported as net assets in government funds:

Cost of capital assets 14,296,370$
Less:  accumulated depreciation (8,044,641)